

TOWN OF AYER
TOWN CLERK
11:32AM

## Town of Ayer Notice of Public Hearing Ayer Board of Selectmen



The Ayer Board of Selectmen will be conducting a Public Hearing on Tuesday October 1, 2019 at 6:00 PM at the Ayer Town Hall, 1st Floor Meeting Room, 1 Main Street, Ayer, MA 01432 regarding a petition by National Grid and Verizon to install 1 JO Pole on Groton Harvard Road beginning at a point approximately 0 feet southeast of the centerline of the intersection of Washington Street and Groton Harvard Road and continuing approximately 590 feet in a southeast direction. National Grid to install 1 JO pole 590 feet southeast of the intersection of Washington Street and Groton Harvard Road.

Name of Applicant:

National Grid & Verizon

Date of Public Hearing:

Tuesday October 1, 2019

Time of Public Hearing:

6:00 PM

**Location of Public Hearing:** 

1st Floor Meeting Room, Ayer Town Hall

1 Main Street Ayer, MA 01432

Copies of the application are available at the Ayer Board of Selectmen's Office Monday, Wednesday and Thursdays from 8am – 4pm; Tuesdays 8am – 7pm and Fridays 8am – 1pm.